CE-Requirement List
order number: 2021-123 product: X-TREME AVAX
page: 1/4 date: 1/9/2021
Requirement Group Requirement
Req.
Category
Documents Description
EU DoC - LVD Low
Voltage Directive
2014/35/EU
Draft from
Bitkom
EU Declaration of
Conformity (DoC)
EU Declaration of Conformity.
Directive 2014/35/EU of 26 February 2014 relating to the making available on the market of
electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (LVD) (recast)
EU DoC - Electromagnetic
Compatibility (EMC)
Directive 2014/30/EU
Draft from
Bitkom
EU Declaration of
Conformity (DoC)
EU Declaration of Conformity.
Directive 2014/30/EU of 26 February 2014 relating to electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
(recast).
EU DoC - RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU
Draft from
Bitkom
EU Declaration of
Conformity (DoC)
EU Declaration of Conformity.
Directive 2011/65/EU of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous
substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS).
EU DoC - Ecodesign
Energy-related Products
(ERP) 2009/125/EC

substances (RoHS) in electrical and electronic equipment (EEE).
Plus Directive (EU) 2015/863 of 31 March 2015 amending Annex II to RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU as regards the list of restricted substances. Additional restrictions for 4
phthalates: DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP.
Also known as "RoHS 3" Directive.
Including Amending Directive (EU) 2017/2102 of 15 November 2017.
RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU - Annexes III
and IV (Exemptions) 2022-
02
G
Annex III to ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU lists the exempted applications to the restricted
substances in Annex II. Annex IV lists the exempted applications specific to medical devices
and monitoring and control instruments.
The following amendments are included in this consolidated version:
Directives 2012/50/EU and 2012/51/EU of 10 October 2012 (Annex III);
Directives 2014/1/EU to 2014/16/EU of 18 October 2013 (Annexes III and IV);
Directives 2014/69/EU to 2014/76/EU of 13 March 2014 (Annexes III and IV);
Directives (EU) 2015/573 and (EU) 2015/574 of 30 January 2015 (Annex IV);
Directive (EU) 2016/585 of 12 February 2016 (Annex IV);
Directives (EU) 2016/1028 and (EU) 2016/1029 of 19 April 2016 (Annex IV);
Directives (EU) 2017/1009 to (EU) 2017/1011 of 13 March 2017 (Annex III);